FORM PTO-1619A P E COMB 0051-0027	<b>,</b> ,	निये व	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
11.05.01 NOW 0.5 2007	12-26-200	. 5	049292
Schupfner TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101925025	di ura nal docum	ant(s) or convice)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	:	rent(s) or copy(les).
New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government A	gendes) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		mes of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) Texaco Services Deutsc			Month Day Year  04 23 92
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark	If additional names of re	celving parties attached
Name (Line 1) RWE-DEA Aktiengesellsch			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (Time 1) Uberseering 40, D-W-200	0 Hamburg 60, Fed.	Rep. of German	of a domestic y representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (time 3)	State/Country	Σ <sub>1</sub> ρ ζω	ia .
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party o	nly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1) ,			
Address (line 4)			
s - s is the est reproducted distincted	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
		•	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gathering the data reeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments gathering the data reeded to complete the Cover Sheet.	iverage approximately 30 minutes per Co recording this hurden estimate to the U.:	wer Sheet to be recorded, includes. S. Patent and Trademark Office,	ling time for caviering the document and Chief Information Officer, Washington,
Public burden reporting for this collection of the gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 8661-0027, Patent and Trademark	of Management and Budget, Paperwork F k Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND R	Reduction Project (0661-0027), V EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN act(s) information to:	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0498

(PE)	
FORM PTO-1619B  Express 00000000 Schupfner  Out 00001-0007 Schupfner	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Adors STRAUF Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-3000
Name Charles A. Muserlian	
Address (Line 1) Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y.,	N.Y. 10016
Address (line 2)	
Address (Line 2)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docum including any attachments.	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	delitional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)
5,049,292	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing Inventor.	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	TO Form-2038 enclosed.
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	02-2275
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	November 5, 2001
Charles A. Muserlian  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0499

## ASSIGNMENT

Texaco Services Deutschland GmbH, formerly Texaco Technology Europe (Hamburg) GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Baumwall 5, D-W-2000 Hamburg 11, Federal Republic of Germany, consideration for the sum of One Dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby and acknowledged, does hereby sell assign to RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft fur Mineraloel und Chemie, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Uberseering 40, D-W-2000 Hamburg 60, Federal Republic of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,049,292, issued on September 17, 1991, for an invention entitled, LUBRICANT COMPOSITIONS FOR REFRIGERATOR SYSTEMS, and hereby covenants that it has the right so to do.

> Texaco Services Deutschland GmbH, formerly Texaco Technology Europe (Hamburg) GmbH

Date: Hamburg

Place: 23.4.1992

Ву

ame: //-le: Wolfgang Maul

Witness:

7. Maine

Monika Hamer

Date:

23.4.1992

**RECORDED: 11/05/2001** 

P 568A US

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0500